NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF
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Division of Student Support & Innovation
Office of Federal Title Programs

NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
TITLE | COMMITTEE OF PRACTITIONERS
2016-2017

Federal Title | law under the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) requires that the State Title | program have a

“Committee of Practitioners” whose responsibility it is to review final rules and regulations pertaining to Title I. The
Committee of Practitioners must include members of the following stakeholder groups: administrators, teachers, parents,

members of school boards, pupil services, individuals from the private school sector, and representatives of vocational/adult

education.

Administrator - Principal:
Dave Steckler, Elementary Principal
Mary Stark Elementary School
405 8 Avenue SW
Mandan, ND 58554
(701) 751-6506 or (701) 663-4202
dave.steckler@msdl.org

Administrators - Superintendent:
James Gross, Superintendent
Selfridge Public School
210 2™ Avenue S.
Selfridge, ND 58568
(701) 422-3353 Ext. 102 or (701) 663-0649
jim.gross@k12.nd.us

School Board Members:
Jennifer Wallender,School Board Member
401 3 Ave NW
Hazen, ND 58545
(701) 748-2000
pjwallender@westriv.com

Private Sector:
Cori Hilzendeger, Principal
St. Anne Elementary School
1315 N. 13th Street
Bismarck, ND 58501
(701) 223-3373
chilzendeger@lightofchristschools.org

Early Childhood Education:
Janet Bassingthwaite, ECE Coordinator
University of Mary
9222 Island Rd
Bismarck, ND 58503
(701) 391-1058 or (701) 355-8332
jlbassingthwaite@umary.edu

Migrant Education:
Mark Mindt, Administrator
Manvel Elementary School
801 Oldham Avenue
Manvel, ND 58256
(701) 425-1951 or (701) 696-2212
mark.mindt@k12.nd.us

Vocational/Adult Education:
Kelly Pierce, CTE Supervisor, Career Development
and Career Advisors
600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 270
Bismarck, ND 58505-0610
(701) 328-3103 or (701) 794-8744
kpierce@nd.gov

College/University:
Dr. Lisa Borden-King, Assoc. Professor
500 University Avenue West
Minot State University
Minot, ND 58707-0001
(701) 858-3158 or (701) 852-5294
lisa.borden-king@minotstateu.edu

Classroom Teacher/Title I:
Teresa Desai
Devils Lake Public School District
1505 Lincoln Ave NE
Devils Lake, ND 58301
(701) 351-3843 or (701) 662-7630
teresa.desai@dlschools.org

Parent:
Jacki Harasym, Pathfinder
2813 Crescent Drive
Minot, ND 58703
(701) 240-2518 or (701) 837-7500
jacki.harasym@psnd.co

Pupil Services:
Steve Folmer, School Counselor

902 E. Broadway Avenue

Solen, ND 58570

(701) 445-3331 or (701) 220-9540
steve.folmer@k12.nd.us

21 Century Community Learning Center:
Becky Mueller, Afterschool Network
Coordinator
1305 9" Ave South
Fargo, ND 58103
(701) 446-3199 or (701) 412-5664
muelleb@ndseec.com
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